AL

SHOCKMAN, James P,

Enl 278ep39
Ta.ken 20039




N.M.C.321: A&1 |

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

I, _t_":',Ehl/flp___”*og’}:{[“ ________________ ; desiring to enlist in
(First name) (Middle name, if any) (Surname, in ca &1.5] " o
the UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS for a period of I -_Wyears, do declare that
, Iwasborn_ 15 June _— , 1919 <5y  GL Grand Rapids, - .
in the State of ... MNorth Dakota

weoeeeewer—_; that I have neither wife nor child and that there is
nobody dependent upon me for support beyondany ability to contribute from the pay of a private; that I know
of nothing wrong with my health or body that the doctor did not find when he examined me; that I am of good
habits and character; that no judge or jury has ever found me guilty of a crime; that I have never deserted
from the United States Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, or Revenue Cutter Ser vice, and have never
been discharged therefrom with a dishonorable, bad-conduct, undommb]e or inaptitude dlb(‘hlu‘g(‘, or for dis-
ability, and that T have never served therein e:\cept as stated to the lL‘CIllltlIl“’ officer and recorded on the reverse

side of this contract; that I am by present occupation a _..Student ; and that I am a citizen of the
United States.

I agree to accept from the United States such bounty, pay, rations, and clothing as are or
may be established by law.

Given at RS DH Denver, Colorado __ this. 27th d&y of Geptember | 19 39
*Accepted and signature witnessed:

/ ; A 4 | _a e
'_‘/gx;f]j;fb’/ - lbl{,uutum of ap| uut in l'ul]) -
B Rl G

. Captain p. s mcC

Legal residence: General Delivery La ‘TOU.I'e N. Dakota

Date and nature of any waiver:

Acceptance approved, .29 _September , 1999 ot RS DH Denver, Colorado ...~
: and transferred, ... 27 Septenber . 19 39 to 70.‘L;(.cd..u.&ll..‘)let,a, California ~
i R W e S I L TN M TN R e
___________ Captaln 7. 8. M. C., Recruiting Officer
| 1 cJemes Philip  SHOCKMAN , DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE

i to hgve vohmtﬂulv enlisted as a PRIVATE in the UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS, for a period of
i e ra s years, unless sooner discharged by proper authority. And I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I
. will bear {ruo fzuth and allegiance to the United States of America; that I will serve them honestly and faithfully
i against all their enemies whomsoever; ; and that I will obey the orders of the President of the United States, and
i the orders of the officers appointed over me, according to the Rules and Articles for the Government of the Ar my,

i Navy, and Marine Corps of the United States. And I dO/iUIth(‘l swear (or aflirm) that all statements made by
me. as now given in this record, are correct.

(Slgumure nf Ij rmc, m full)

Subseribed and duly sworn to before me at .. KS_DH Denver, Colorado

o 1. A . BSl AL AR S B e I N I R N s i i sk i o i s s i i o ] -
| this ... twWenty-seventh diyol sl September ,A.D.19 39 ar}d

I cerTiry that I minutely inspected the above-named man previous to his unhst-nmnt and that ho was
entirely sober when enlisted; that, to the best of my judgment and belief, he fulfills all l(m'al requirements;
that, after fully informing him of the nature of the service he is to pufm m, I have enlisted him into the
i service of the Umtcd Stut(\a under this contract of enlistment as duly ualified to perform the duties of an
& | able-bodied marine, and in doing so have strictly observed the regulations which govern the recruiting
G ad scrvme; also that the puor gervice as shown on the reverse side has been verified by me personally from the

Name and address of person to be notified in case of e mergency, giving degree of relationship; if friend, so state:
Watherine Shockman, Gen. Del., la Moure, N. Dak. _ lMother

(\_rm)

(Address, inc lluIl:w nunc of & Lrunl nnu‘l number of hrJIl‘-r‘) (R(!]:xl;i()nship}

- 'rn be signed by the officer or noncommissioned nl‘ﬁ(c' first ﬂroeplm, the applicant. 4—3177
1 Native born, use initials U. 8.; naturalized, N. U. B.

1 Period of enlfistment to be inserted by upplrumt 111 own handwriting. U.§ GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




PERSONAL DESCRIPTION
Q1T 1A WT = ’
AJ.[;UCI\A:ULI‘ Ay, 8 b()rn’ l\.) June
~dayof ... _September _-
S T 3 o B - 3 . . ) .
at ..._RS _DH Denver, Colorado s carefully examined the above-named man in accordance
with the Regulations of the Navy; that he has stated to me that he has no disease, and in my opinion he is
free from all bodily defects and mental infirmities which would in any way disqualify him from performing
the duties of a marine, and that his personal description is as follows:
inches,

weight 4%/ 3% ... inches, expansion ._______. - A inches,

vision (Snellen) right _.__.2
ANT: PM Rt side of neck; VS ILUA; Sc._

2"L Lt wrist. POST: Sc 3"L Lt shoulder; PM R
R ReRG s

G.H.ASHLEY,Lt. (Me)JUSN Ezxamining Surgeon.

cemeeee Surgeon, U. 8. Navy.

DATES OF FORMER ENLISTMENTS AND DISCHARGES

ENLISTED DISCHARGED BRANCH OF SERVICE, RANK, TIME LOST, ETC. CHARACTER

Date Rec’d ... ULt G 14
Strength and Dist. .2
Recruiting ..

T SR il Y

Comparado... .. . T e




NMS-Form N ‘ ( ‘
(l%f})

5 )i

e CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

To: Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Navy Department, Washington, D. C.

(See Circular Letter B-6, Appendix D, Manual of the Medical Department, for instructions)

1. Name SHOCKMAY, James Pl .. Rank or rate .P¥C USMC

2. Born: Place ___i.tmﬁ,gﬂnidtl‘,ﬂgﬂ._,,,,,,_"__‘__ﬁ......___________________ Date ._June 15, 1919

3. Nationality —.......... L S e L Sl Rakimionu sk ie o b sh o S8 S s e
(White—U. 8., Colored, SBamoan, ete.) (Denomination)
4, Eyes _____: -l Hair -3 - Jomplexion. . = = . Height .. =.=__ Weight = = _____
5. Marks, scars, efe. (nofediin health record) =0 o Ll
LI e, | Hoplth record not available el o E
A g
=)
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ %
State which finger ...
i ————————m e mmmmmm e mmm e o e abuirtuiats et s e mied et - - . (Right index preferred)
6. Relation, name and address of next of kin or friend Mother: Frs Catherine Shockman
General Dlelivery
______________________________________________________________________________ 5 La -‘0‘&1‘9, j,- Ds = e 3 T
e e Detenve DetaahaaRt Feesagtive =
7. Original admission: Place .._.__Faort Hughes, P.Xl. __ i Date __ May 6, 1943 =
(Ship or station to which attached when first admitted to sick list)
8. Died: Place .__.....] NManila Bay Area . __ e Date 5!5[1918 ______ Hour .= = = ___ .
Principal XILLED IR ACTION,DETAILS NOT KWOWN = Koy Letter .. "&"
9. Cause of death
(Do nu Lol 1 7o) o poott e eSS o i S R T VG ST B R S D
10: Denthr 51 IS WOT _the result of own misconduet and ____________ Bl in the line of duty.
(Is or is not) (Is or is not)
11. Disposition of remains ..... B ol e 0 AR SR o (LR I T e e TN et o

12. Summary of facts relative to the death: This man was carried as miseing since May 6, 1942,
the date of the eapitulation of the Fhilippine Isglands. A cablegram recelved via
the International Hed Cross states that prisoner report that thlie man was killed
during the enemy's oecupation or the Philippine Islands, o date of death is gziven.
The Secretary of the Favy has held that in the absence of further information, the
date of thig man's death ig to be set as May 6, 1942, the date of the eapitulation.

HOWARD H, MONTGOMERY,

Captain (MC), U.S.N.
(Continue on back of this form)

16—16550




Summary of facts—Continued

I i :
i Y ALL)
JUL 1 9 1049
: AR £ 1
2o N SAUNM.
b (L
G ‘]’\]_:_‘,‘___I.‘S
_____________________________________________________________________ s o oigeest e b VS RESEL TS, Nany
(Medical officer) (Rank)
Approved: Court of inquiry or board of investigation .____________________ be held.
(Will or will not)
____________________________________________ ST AN e R S e ey e RSN
(Commanding officer) (Rank)

16—1556568
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General “rrer .- 26 July 1946,

PG o

VII-SOLDLERS MEDAL ,
By direction of the President, under the provisions of the
act of Congress approved 2 July 1926 (WD Bul. &, 1926),
he Soldier's Medal for herolsm not involving actual
conflict with an enemy during the period indicated was
awarded posthumously by General J. M. Wainwright, United
States Army, to the follos: ring-named enlisted man:

)

Privat James D. Shockman, United States
Merine T8 1942, sighted a man in distress in
waters nea

Bhlllﬁﬁlne Islands. Without re-
-Iety, he plunged, with another service
the ‘"ter anc gtarted swimming to the rescue
within full net After he swam a sghort
disgance, Jan al czeo, killing him in the per-
formance of his LC“OlC deed. Privaté Shockmen's willing
self-sacrifice wag in keeping with the highest traditions
of the military service.

gard for his own s¢
man, into

Q
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975167 @

Philip
».15. June,. 1919 .

Grand Rapids,

Gt llerty g
P
'(;t{""'tf CAla ALAALE I .
4 REDUCED TO PVT

lemparary Appeintment

PVT. 1ST GLASS




ADDRESS GIVEN ON DISCHARGE:




Ll-ner
2761867

MAL O

My, Michael L. Shockman

La Moure, North Dskota

Ny dear Mr. Shockman:

I am directed by the Commandant of the Marine Corps to inform
you that you are entitled to the Purple Heart and enclosed
Purple Heart Certificate posthumously awarded your son, the
late Private Flrst Class James P. Shockman, U, 8, Marine Corps,
in the name of the President of the United States and by direc-
tion of the HSeeretary of the Navy., The Purple Heart which is
being engraved willl be forwarded to you within the next month,

e

You are also entitled to the enclosed Awmy Meatinguished Unit
Emblem with Osk Leaf Cluster, for your son's service in the
Fhllippines 7 December 1941 to © April 1942; the American De-
fense Service Medal with Base clasp for his service in the
United Btates and the Philippine Islands during the energency ;
the Aslatic~Pacific Campaigh Medal for service in the Asicstice
%aciiic Area, and the Victory Medal for gervice during Vorld
War II.

The Phlllppine Defense Ribbon with one bronze ster to which you
are entitvled for your son's service during the defense of the
Fhillppine Islands, is not issued by this Headquarters; however,
this letter will be of sufficient authority for the purchase
thereof from any military shop.

3incerely yours,

Jd, F. BLAKENEY
Head, Decorations and Medals Branch

nel:

(5)




INITIALS

NAME A0 C RO | ol &7 Anais < 4 RS -

R e B L L e

ENTERED THE USMC_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ U . SR TR o
(DATE (PLAGE)

BORN_ /O “ e 19V A S gvd DNaprXe X142 o _ .

HEIGHT /074 _INGHES_ EBloes_  _ EYES ‘@ rn _HATR Kar-lcbons COMPLEXION

PREVIOUS SERVICE

i L. T e e e e e ]
— — — — — — — — — — e S s S — —

— — i —— — — — — — — — — — — —

| o e o e - e emm e s ske mes  wem mms  e S s m m e m m— —

U OVURS S UFR RS RS SRR RSOSSN R T NS P ——————— .

— — = e e e e e e e e e e e M e o e e S e M Se e GED S0 G0 WS s e e e e s e
s U ——————— T T T et

— e — e e — e — s m— S mn e e e o m— S SS e e MmO S s S0 e m— e s S O WD ESD e s e

P —————— S — S — T I T R

— e e — v — — — o— w_—— D owm s o mm—— m— e S0 e e e s e e me e S GO s D s mmn s s oo

s e mmm ems e eme e s mem e e s s e e e mme o e e e e mmw mmm s o

FURNISHED TO:

N—n il (‘, X S







DGEK~-1505-wel
275167

6 Feb 1950

State of North Dakota

Office of the Adjutant General
Adjusted Compensation Division
Fraine Barracks

Bismarck, North Dakota

Attention E. J. Quine
Gentlemen:

Recelipt 1s acknowledged of your letter FEH/sj 77055 of 10
January 1950, requesting information concerning Marine Corps
service of the late, James P. SHOCKMAN.

The records of this office show that upon enlistment in the
Merine Corps on 27 September 1939 the late James Philip
SHOCKMAN gave his legal address as: Genersl Delivery, ILa
Moure, North Dakota.

Sincerely yours,

R, G. WILSON
First Lieutenant, U, S, Merine Corps
Head, Discharged Personnel Unlt, Records Service Section
By direction of the Commandant of the Marine Corps

Enel:
(1) Your letter of 10 Jan 1950




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

y Qﬁ(‘fﬁ'z;; g 19 Oct 1949

MEMORANDUM FOR: Bureau of Naval Personnel
Department of the Navy
Washington 25, D. C.

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains of
SHOCKMAN, James F. Pfe 275 167 USMC

1. The remains of the subject named decedent have been declared
non-recoverable by Special Boards convened in the field and in the
Office of The Quartermaster General.

2. A complete record of the findings is on file in the Office of
The Quartermaster Ceneral under 293 File of subject decedent.

W. E. MARSDEN

Lt. (3jg) MsC, USN
Navy Liaison Officer
Memorial Division

Copies furnished:
BuMed
293 File

V\\f’

48 17378
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DOK-367-1gb
275167
26 October 1949

Mr. T. ¥W. Lynch
Veterans Jervice Office
LaMoure Coun ty

LaMoure, North Dakota

70 WHON IT HAY CONCERN

The records of this office show that James Philip Bhockman,

276167, born 15 June 1919 at Grand Rapids, North Dakota,
enlisted in the U. 8, Marine Corps 27 September 1930 at
Denver, Colorado, and served outside the continental limits
of the United States from 10 March 1940 to 6 May 1942. He
was kllled in action 6 May 1942 ut Fort Hughes, Philippine
Islands ag a private firet clases.

Be--Ta GIBT
Head, Unit #1, Records Service Seetion
by direction of the Commandant of the Marine Corps




Veterans Service Office

LaMoure County
LaMoure, North Dakota

T. W. LYNCH, SERVICE OFFICER

September 23, 19,9

Bureau of Naval Personnel
Washington, D. C.

Re: James P. shockma
Gentlemen:

The above referred to person was killed in

action at Ft. Hughes, P. I. on May 6, 19l2.

His father is now desirous of making application

to obtain payment of the veterans' bonus as
declared by the State of North Dakota. In order

to obtain such a payment he must supply the bonus
officer with the deceased veteran's service nurber
together with the dates of his domestic and foreign
service. During his service he was a member of the
U. 5. Marine Corps. -

Will you please forward to this office the service
record or an extract. from the record which supplies
the above data. I trust that the information

given 1s sufficient so that you can fullfil this
request.

Very truly yours,

f;SW;L/lg; h i

Veterans Sepvice Officer,
LaMoure County, N. D.

TWL:f

I ; Buy “DAKOTA MAID" Flour
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.DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE¥ND OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

293 FILE

SHOCKMAN, Jares .‘?fili:) PEC 275187
ORGANIZATION

FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)

Co i, 4th larines hite

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR-PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

DA CR Yo T is illed 1 ? a0on, deotalls Pt Pe Is

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

1.:1.'7 lm SO0
DENTAL CHART
UPPER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

16 15 14 13 12 el 9 10 11 12 13

X = Extracted 0 =Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorahle

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS . ' TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Shoel ,.mn Was e ported in a cableogram received 20 Jun 45 ".-r’iu
nternational Hed OUross to have been killed durdng the cc
of the Fhllippines by the Japancse. ollowing the ‘u,.-c.. M G z,-‘. rren
certain reco: vored documents wore mecelived among which was & roster

the 4th Marines prepared in the Cabanstuan Campe 118 Moster, relatin
to FIC Shockman, otates: "KIA 0/¢/ 42, Fte Mughes, vdy in sea."
urcher infomaticn is contalned in the eitation for Sol lerty

awardo J..ua&l;u:n usly to AC Swoockman as contained in o Hlo 78,

zG Jul 46, as followe: "Fi0 James P, Shoel ALy Cp O C Hay 1042,
sighted a nan in distress in vators near fort lnghes, radlippine Island
ithout regard for his own safoty, he plunged, with m.;..l.a*- servige u;,
icto the wa “a * and started swimming to the resoue within Mfull view of
the enamy, After heo swam & short « istance, Jap a .r*y]. e atilacked,
€illing him in the perfurmence of his heroie el Mrivat o

y

-
willing eelfesac™!flce was in weeping with the highost T

sy
ey

r

e

i T
the military service, Ho further information has been ""'e‘-, v

todad

OQMG rorm
23 SEP 48 371 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—49865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




IN REPLYING ADDRESS .

COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS
AND REFER TO NO.

2735167
DGU=8 Sl=fed

From:
T

Subject:

References:

il

of the subject named ;
Personnel Department, U. S. Marine Corps, on .

HEADQUARTERS U. S. MARINE CORPS

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
©< Jamaary 195,

Officer in Charge,. Casualty Division,
Personnel Department, U. S. Marine Corps.
The Paymaster General of the Marine Corps.

1, £k .- ' e -
Beport of dea“]OF-JiBJhLAN, James Philip, 275167,

Private First Class, U.3.¥.C.

(a) Ltr. CMC to PMG # £7518T over DGU-296- 1f
dated g . . -

(b) Public ﬁawd§ﬂ0,477th Congress, as amended.

(c) BSECNAV. Ltr, #312213, dated 1 Sept., 1944.

Reference (a) is amended to show that evidence of the death
an was received in the Casualty Divigion,

=]

20 June 1943,

BY A tHe b1 o LARKE







IN REPLYING ADDRESS
COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS
WASHINGTON 25. D. C
AND REFER TO

SR 2’55;%67 HEADQUARTERS U. S. MARINE CORPS
1 U= -vag WASHINGTON

21 June, 1946.

My dear Mrs. Shockman:

The Graves Registration Service of the Marine
Corps exerted every p0931b1e effort to recover and posi-
tively identify the remains of all its dead during World
War II and I regret to inform you that despite all efforts
the remains of your son, the late Private First Class
James P. Shockman, U. S. Marine Corps, have not yet been
identified.

This information was not previously furnished
you pending receipt of reports of final searches made of
the Pacific Theater of Operations for missing personnel
and isolated graves. These searches are now considered
complete and there appears little possibility that many
more of our unlocated dead will be found or those bodies
now remaining unidentified will eventually be identified.

The American Graves Registration Service of the
Army is now attempting by every kmown scientific means to
make further identifications. This will entail long and
careful investigations and take many months to complete.

Please be assured that should the remains of
your son be recovered or should one of our unidentified
dead be positively identified as your son you will be
promptly notified and furnished with necessary application
blanks upon which to express your wishes regarding the
ultimate disposition you desire made of the remains.

Sincerely yours,

ROUWF
Lieut. Colonely U. S. Marine Corps.

‘Mrs. Catherine Shockman,
General Delivery,
La Moure, North Dakota.




275167
DGU=871=dat

13 September, 1946.

Wy deoar I, Shoclomang

The Graves Reglstration Service of the Mearine
Corps exerted every possible offort to recover and posle
tively identify the remains of all 1is dead dur Varld
war IT and I regret to inform you that deapite all ef forts
the remalns of your son, the late Private Firat Class
James P, Shoclkman, U, 3. iarine Corps, have not yet been
ldentifleds

This informetion waa not previously furnished
you pending receipt of reparts of final searches rade of
the Pacific Theater of Operations for missing personnsl
and isolated graves. These searches are now ¢onslidered
complete and there appears little poeaibilitzhthat meny
more of our unlocated dead will be found or those bodles
now remiining wnidentified will eventually be ildentifled.

The American (raves Registration Serviee of the
Army 18 now atteompting by every Imown seientifle means to
malkte further ldentificatimse. This will entall long and
careful Investigations and take many months to conplete.

Please be assured that should the remains of
your son be recovered or should one of our unidentif ied
dead be positively identifiled as zour gson you will be
promptly notifled and furnished with necessary application
blanks upon which to express your wishes regarding the
ultimate disposition you desire made of the remains,

Sincerely yours,

EDWIN C. CLARKE,
Captain, U, 8. lMarine Corps.

I*e Mike Shoeclman,
Berlin,
Horth Dakota.




A

PERSONAL AFFATRS SECTION
WELFARE DIVISION, SPECIAL SERVICES BRANCH
HEADQUARTERS, U. 8. MARINE CORPS
275167 - y
DSO- 1216~ 3 Jo RE: Shockman, James Philip, Pfe., (275167)

Born: 6-15-19, Grand Rapide, North Dakota.
Enl: 9-27-39, Denver, Colorade.

A1 18 July 1946

MEHORAJDUM TO: Home Service, American National Red Cross.

SUBJECT:

Request for present address of mother of
Private Tirst Clasgs Shockman.

1, ; A letter directed to the following address
has been returned:

Mrs, Catherine Shockman (Mother)
General Delivery
La Moure, North Dakota,

A, F, PENZOLD, Jr.,
L. Col,, USNMC,
CAS Officer in Charge,

AR SR R S W R W R W R R R R R e G S e R R R e e e S e e e

July 29, 1946

The La Moure, North Dakota, Chapter has informed us that the serviceman's
mother, Mrs. Catherine Shockman, has been dead for almost a year and a half.
This accounts for the return of your letter to her.

The serviceman's father, Mr. Mike Shockman, can be reached by sending mail to
Bérlin, North Dakota.

(Miss) Phyllis Nelson
Home Service Correspondent




cew/2B B7%

(1 pr 45) ; 17 July 1646

om=and
Fifth

Chicago, Illinois

1. By direction of the FPresident, und;r the provisions of the
prress, anproved 3 July 1936, the Soldier's Medal was post-
kurzously awarded by OGeneral J. M. ¥alnwyight, Uniged States Army, to
Privete First Class James U, Shociman)/United 3tates Marine Corps, for
his heroism on 6 May 1742,

fcs ol Lo

Ja The Conmuanding General, FPhiladelphis Quartermaster Denot,
hae been directed to have a Soldler's Medsl aporopriately engraved
and to forward it to you for presentation to the father of Private
Shockman, who s ¥y, ¥, L, Shockmen, General Delivery, La Moure, Horth
Pekota, Mr. Shockmsn has been edvised that you will communicate with
hin ae to the time and pleace of presentation, It 1e desirad that the
{edal be nresented with ceremony in accordanee with parsgraph 5, AR
600-45,

3., Tha officinl citation pertaining to this sward is inclosed
for presentation with the decorstion,

2Y ORUER OF THY SECHETARY OF #AR)

1 Tnel AdJutant General
itation

For: Commandant, USMC, Washington, D.C.




275167
DEU=-871-vag

21 June, 1946,

-

My dear Nre. Shockmans

The Graves Registration Service of the Marine
Corps exerted every possible effort to recover and posie
tively identify the remains of all its dead during World
War II and I regret to inform you that despite all efforts
the remains of your son, the late Private First Class
James P. Shockman, U. S, Marine Corps, have not yet been
identified.

Thies information was not previously furnished
you pending receipt of reports of final searches made of
the Pacific Theater of Operations for missing personnel
and isclated graves. These searches are now considered
complete and there appears little possibility that many'
more of our unlocated dead will be found or those bodieg
now remaining unidentified will eventually be identified.

The Ameriecan Graves Registration Service of the
Army ie now attempting by every Imown scientific means to
make further identifications. This will entail long and
careful investigetions and take many monthes to complete,

Please be assured that should the remains of
your son be recovered or chould one of our unidentified
dead be posgsitively identified as your son you will be
promptly notified and furnished with necessary application
blanks upon which to express your wishes regarding the
ultimate disposition you desire made of the remains.

Sincerely yours,

D, ROUTH,
Lieut, Colonely U, S, Marine Corps.

North Dakota,.




ADWRTERS U. S, MARINE CORPp
B: /6, ‘

HEAD
WASH
DATE
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B

RESERACGHER

"G T0 VAR DEPARTMENT SCREENING QULQTIONNAIRE o

\

‘_OF MANY OF YOUR COMRADES HAVE NOT BEEN AS< FORTUNATE
¢ THEIR SONS AND HUSBANDS HuVE BEEN REPORTED HISSING
NON AND THEY ARE ANXIOUSLY WAITING TO LEARN THEIR FATE.
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If you have information concerning military personnel who died in
action or during imprisonment, furnish the following information

to the best of your ability:

FIRST CASE: / . , i
a. Full Name of Deceasedl s as i« ot A ov At !

be Grade or rankgfz”;f* . c. Organization gf«L ,// ’

f{ /zf/=7#

Home Address \ Z.. jﬂ%fzﬁaf* 1 ){;

Date and place of death fﬁﬁ & /97 ?9'14
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VWere you an evewitness to his death?® /f(ﬂ-ff'
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o/
Place of burial ¥ - /lecg bl v *

Names of persons believed to have witness his death
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If your information is hersay, give name and address of your
informant(s):

SECOND CASE:
a. Full name of Deceased

b. Grede or Rank c. Organization
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“ ﬂd\j 9, \'5**5 \' : a of this document Ig
E= i (mu ES OF MANY OF YOUR COMRADES HAVE NO%erBRSRi:
AL e AS JHAQURS. THEIR SONS AND HUSBANDS HsVE BE ISR RTED M. os. Nf
Fo N %}ZTION AND THEY ARE ANXIOUSLY WAITING “TEALEARN F T
S P \{Y MAY BE ABLE TO SUPPLY THE INFORMATION \.HICH m.ILL (20
\i'_Lfrifﬂ‘RI\)'IINATE THE DREADFUL SUSPENSE AND ANXIETY THEY ARE SUFFER-
NG
l. Your Name 2. Rank 3.ASN
4, Home Address

Last camp in which imprisoned

If you have information concerning military personnel who died in
action or during imprisonment, furnish the following information
to the best of your ability:

FIRST CASEH:
a. Full Name of Deceased

be. Grade or rank ¢c. Organization

d. Home Address

e. Date and place of death

f. Cause of death

g. Place of burial A0

h. VWere you an eyewitness to his death?

i, Names of persons believed to have witness his death

Je If your information is hersay, give name and address of your
informant(s):

SECOND CASE:
a., full name of Deceased

b. Grade or Rank c. Organization

d. Home address
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of ¥sSHHOURS., THEIR SONS AND HUSBANDS\"BALVE  BEEN REPORTED MISSING
noredh N AOTION AND THEY ARE ANXIOUSLY W G TO. LEARN.THEIR FATE.
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Your Name_)// s o

Home Address

il

Last camp in which imprisoned

If you have information concerning military personnel who died in

action or during imprisonment, furnish the followi dnformation
to the best of your ability: e

FIRST CASE: 0
8. Full Name of Deceased : ' rar

. c. Organization

b. Grade or rank /iff“

- e
d. Home Address | ’ Tovt 4o /

e. Date and place of death ///

f. Cause of death f

€« Place of burial /

h, Vere you an eyewitness to his death?

i. DNames of persons believed to have witness his death

Jo If your information is hersay, give name and address of your
informant(s):

SECOND CASE:
a. Full name of Deceased

b. Grade or Rank ¢c. Organization

ds. Home address

€s Date and place of death




OFFICE OF THE REGIMENTAL PAYMASTER,
FOURTH MARINES, USAFFE,

18 Gusse 1040
" (date)

The following named man has applied for National Service Life

Insurance, effective 1 Jan 1949 :

NAME AND ADDRESS
NAME SERIaL NO. OF BENEFICIARY AMOUNT
SHOCKMAN, James P. 275167 Mre. Michsel L. $5,000

Shockman, e
Grand Rapids, N.Ds,

/s/ 0.E. JENSEN
Major, A.P.M.,U.S.M.C.R.

A radiogram listing the names of members of the Marine Corps
and the Navy, giving the above information in reference to applica-
tions for National Service Life Insurance, was received in The Pay-
maceter's Office, Hesdquarters, Merine Corpse, on 13 Adpr 1942

The original radiogrem wes transmitted to the Veterans' Ad-
ministration.

Coples of the original rediogram furnished:
Casualty Section.
Marine Corps Allotment Office.

Navy Allotment Office. LE& M
L 8
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ACCOLADE INFORMATION SHEET

FILL OS6T ACCOLADE AS FOLLOWS:
IN GRATEFUL MEMORY OF

JAMES PHILIP SHOCKMAN

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

WHO DIED IN THE SERVICE OF HIS COUNTRY AT

— m pm e e e TEme me b et www  ww e b e e eem R b S e

T e S e et i e e e M e amay ey e

Accolade sent:

lam
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M. A. BUECHLER
LAWYER
LA MOURE, NORTH DAKOTA

October 26th, 1943.

Captain Thomas J. Chandler,
Headquarters U, S. Marine Corps,
Waghington, D. C.

My deer Captain:

Re: James Philip Shockman
Your file: No. 275187
BE-84-ap

This will advise that Letters of Administration of
the estate of the above named James Philip Shockman,
deceased, have been 1ssued to his father, M. L. Shockman,
and certified copy of such Letters are enclosed herewith.

Form No. 1055,which you forwarded to Mrs. Shockman
sometime ago, has also been executed by the applicant,
M. L. Shockman, and I am returning the seme herewith.

If there is anything further required in this matter,
kindly advise and I will try to comply with such require-
ments.,

Kindly forward any future correspondence and checks
to this office.

Yours very truly,

MAB:J
Enecls.
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Enclosed are gopy of report of death, de-
led statement of account covering the perliod from

1, 1842, to 30 September, 1845, inclusive, and
81t Record Book No, 4=~1200, in the case of the
1
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vo frivate rirst Class James Philip Shockmen, U, 8.
rine Corps.
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The General Accounting Of flce,
Claims Division,
Washington, D. C.

Enclosures: 3,
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___INITIALS ¥ 9 . .

| |Asst |

P Rel_
}ZE):)lDir 4 7 J‘u.ly, 194'30
I

|___|Proc My dear Mrs. Shockmani

\l |Proc | It is a source of profound regret to me
| |Female | @nd to his comrades in the Marine Corps that your
o/ sony Private First Class James Philip S8hockman,

“ ;1%%3;-- | Unifed States Marine Corps, lost his 1ife in action
J;-:_.T?" | Per against the enemies of his country and I wish to
{“"]6?5 ————— eéxpress my deepest sympathy to you and members of
| IPér 2 your family in your great loss.
| |Enl There is little I can say to lessen your
!——— Ferf____| grief but it is my earnest hope that the Imowledge
;--9%§9Q¢«J of your son's sglendid record in the service and
| |Uil Hist| ghe thought that he nobly gave his 1ife in the per-
—|Ezon___|  formance of his duty may in some measure comfort you
|—|Disc____| 4n this sad hour.
| ___|Decé&Med
b o] Tar_Prag
MWY Cagm il Sincerely yours,
|___|Morale _
| ___|Insp &Ex|
|  |CHIEF
|___|Detail T, HOLCOMB,
| " |otf Lieutenant General, U, 8. M. C,.,
|___|Detail | The Commandant, U. 8. Marine Corps.
[ | Enl
| __|Detail

_|Class___

|Chief

|___|Rec_Stat
|___|Stat _
——|ident __
——|Hist | Mps, Catherine Shockman,
| [Mail & General Delivery
fo—|Filar " La Moure, North Dakota.,
| _—_|War_Bond]|
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276167
DGU~-206~11

8 July, 1643,
My dear Mre.Shockman:

I deeply regret the death of your son, Private First
Clase Jamee P. Shookman, U. 8. Marine Corps.

Your eon has been carried on the recorde of this office
as "miseing in sction" since € May, 1942. FKowever, an official
cablegram from the International Red Crose, Tokyo, Japan, trans-
mitting an American casualty 1ist based on information recelved
from an American officer who is a prisonsr of war, states that
he was killed in action in the Philippine Islands. Since no
date of death was reported, for administrative purposes the date
of death 1s deemed to be 6 May, 1942, the date of the capitulation
of the Philippine Iglandsa.

Inquiries regsrding government insurance and penesion
should be addressed to the Veterans' Administration, Washington,
D, W,

The Paymaster of the Marine Corpes will write you re-
garding the settlement of your gon's pay account.

If your son wae employed in civilian life after Januery
1, 1937 and had a Social Security card, it is euggested that you
communicate direct with the nearest Social S8ecurity Board field
office, the address of which may be obtained from your post office,
regarding any benefits to which you mey be entitled under the
Soclial Security Act., To facilitate identification by the Board
please include his Social Security number, if avallable.

It 1e not neceseary to employ the services of an at-
torney or claim agent.

With asesurances of sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

M, G. CRALIG,
Second Licutenant, U,8.M.C,

Mre. Catherine Shockman,
General Delivery, A : -5
La Moure, North Dakota. el \ ) 4




Enlisted, _.____ 27 .Septemhen,,,,,,,, it g

Marine RS DH .,D,,en‘fel‘.; OOlO. =

(Pls
f the acts approved May
March 17, 1941,
4 the wido
d man on the st
list when ¢ ¥ Al y transferr
M.a.l ine Corps R n o wetive duty, or of s
1 man of the N i
1 in excess nf E
wounds or ¢ not the result of his own mise ) i be Im‘. the
name and address of my wife and the name and address of each of my
children.

Not Narried

lI*uII name “and s of ch ¢ f none, so sta

[, or of th
n ! wete as my
Y um!u mr:d’ act Hu ,‘m‘[uu ing dependent relative,

Mother

in lnlll

ueneral Dellvery
: SRS (Addr )

La Moure, N. Dak,

. (Occasional Contributions)

tered”, munlhly rnnl..ll mlu-mq b\’ Go

(SEE REVERSE SIDE) 16—18046




above-
. designate as my be
g dependent relative, my

I do solem
disclosed in the
the best of my kmowledge and belief, and were true on
194__., and hi not changed

bseribed and sworn to before me this .

day of ___. _SePt' em’r_Je_I_‘_ .

[SE.-‘\I.]/,S/{ B: B2 F TERS
Captain, USMC.,
—-Recuriting Officer.

Authorized to administer oaths

Tt must afirmatively appear hereon that the officer before whom the
above oath was made had authority to administer oaths.

INSTRUCTIONS

form must be sworn to before an officer of the United States Navy
»d to administer oat or before a notary public.

s of the b ficiaries should be carefully

If a married woman, her own Christian name should be given,
of her husband, thus: “Mrs. Anna May Smith”, not *‘Mrs. John

L

New beneficiary slips should be filled out and forwarded in all eases in
which such action becomes necessary, by reason of a change in the status
of the officer or d man, or of his beneficiaries, due, for example, to
marriage, death, h of children, or the fact that a desig
ficiary should cease to be dependent. In any event payment will be made
to the widow or children, if any, of the officer or enlisted man whether
designated or not.

N. M. C. 02—A&I

U. 5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—18040
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TELEGRAN

FROM: THE COMMANDANT U S MARINE CORPS TO: MRS CATHEZRINE SHOCKMAN

(MOTHER)
RELEASED BY: GENERAL DELIVERY
M G CRAIG
DATE: 1 JULY 1943 LA MOURE NORTH DAKOTA

DEEPLY REGRET TO INFORM YOU CABLEGRAM FROM INTERNATIONAL RED CHO:=8
TOKYO JAPAN REFORTS THAT ACCORDING TO AMERICAN OFFICER HELD PRISONER
OF WAR YOUR SON PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JAMES P SHOCKMAN U 8 MARINE CORPS
‘%'U HAS BEEN CARRIED ON THE RECORCS OF THIS.HEADQUAHTERS AS KIESSING
IN ACTION wWAS KILLED IN ACTION IN THE PHILIPPINE ISLANDS. DATE ROT

GIVEN. PLEASE ACCEPT MY HEARTPELT SYMPATHY. LETTER FOLLOWS

T BOLCOMB
LIEUT GENERAL USMC
THE COMMAKDANT U & MARINE CORPS




Afgggéi‘vrep TELEGRAM

FROM: THE COMMANDANT U S MARINE CORPS TO:yms GCATHFRINE SHOCKMAN (MOTHER)

AR GENERAL DELIVERY

EMMETT W SKINNER
DATE: 11 MAY 1942 LA MOURE NORTH DAKOTA

THE COMMANDANT U S MARINE CORPS REGRETS TO ADVISE YOU THAT ACCORDING TO

THE RECORDS OF THIS HEADQUARTERS YOUR goN PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JAMES P
SHOCKMAN U S MARINE CORPS

WAS PERFORMING HIS DUTY IN THE SERVICE OF HIS COUNTRY IN THE MANILA BAY
AREA WHEN THAT STATION CAPITULATED X HE WILL BE CARRIED ON THE RECORDS

OF THE MARINE CORPS AS MISSING PENDING FURTHER INFORMATION X NO REPORT

OF HIS DEATH HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND HE MAY BE A PRISONER OF WAR X IT WILL
PROBABLY BE SEVERAL MONTHS BEFORE DEFINITE OFFICIAL INFORMATION CAN BE
EXPECTED CONCERNING HIS STATUS X SINCERE SYMPATHY IS EXTENDED TO YOU IN
YOUR ANXIETY AND YOU ARE ASSURED THAT ANY REPORT RECEIVED WILL BE

COMMUNICATED TO YOU PROMPTLY X

T HOLCOMB
LIEUTENANT GENERAL U 8 M C

THE COMMANDANT U S MARINE CORPS
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You are hereby appointed a PRIVATE FIRST CLASS/n the

@nited States Marine Corps from and including this date.

PR OESTATON AY]ane
EEFATCE 011806

% 5
.LIJ"'.E..




<O THE ADJUTANT AND IVHPFLTOR

U. 8. MarmnE C RPS, IIE\DQUAMERS
Wﬁ\am\urov 18 G

\Huno

Rank

Date of enlistment

Date of trial__

which involves bad-

conduct dis h'u'.,L{“aB “”f}n mitted on copdition that the

accused maintain a rec ord mllsf.lr tery to his comr

a pe nud of = months,
not;as apprnpru,tu )

(Strike_put in caSe-af

Cormanding

COVERNMENT PRINTING o

N.M.C.512—A& 1.




140020
gwe UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE PACIFIC
100 HARRISON STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

™ A o 1 > ¥
(he Commanding
L L3 T { ? I e [ | .| o 17
‘he Comms nilﬁ Offlcer, Marine Barrac)
i &
..,-ulug’ WY

- ~ m.r
Datez of of!

Artlole 7«18, 7-19, and, 10-11 (42}, Marine

- y % 31 .
wOIDEe Mam E‘..‘..

&% e, et L o “ Fas
\ D/ Deck o« ourt memoranda cas 10 v 8iRE B

’ -
£. ohockman and Pvt. u(")(”"t i'\. S2tockw

IebTlal

:r.lu."—'a, t.[.i.f,_u. 26 ;"Lu.g "‘:0.

weoted deck court
in accordance with

:l-’

owing named men to

] the offenses for which they were tried
deck courts on 26 August, 1940:

james F.' Shockna
bert K. utl_)ufﬂa (..1.1.

3
and

L. N, Utg,

by direct

ion.




To THE ADJUTANT AND INSPECTOR,
U. 8. Marive Corps, HEADQUARTERS,
WasuinagTon, D. C.

Company
Post or s
Name

Date of trial 26._August, 1940,
Offense . QUitting his post with-__

+ o
out being

That_portion of the sentence which involves bad-

; was : i
conduct (hsc'har;:(_"‘r il lrmml[‘z'd on cendition that the
="\ was not/

accused maintain a record-satisfacfory to his commanding

g a periodeef”_______.___“-~months. (Strike out
‘was not,” as appropriate.)
Noted in service-record book. (Strike out in case-of
actuittal.) [
X

Sig) L BSSIMIAN,

N.M.C.512—A& 1. SOYERNMENT FIINTING OFFICN  4—0522

#
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@nited States Marine Corps -

|
i
i
§

From: Commanding Officer,
To: . Private . g

You are hereby appointed a PRIVATE FIRST CLASS in the

& ASLASN e

Wnited States Mavine Corps from and including this date.

uth Yo 18T 2105-18 190 ovey HSTeh )

]

A(TRIPLICATE FOR THE MAJOR GE

" U A QOYRANMENT PRINTING DRFICR 4—4370b
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

WESTERN RECRUITING DIVISION
HEADQUARTERS, DISTRICT OF DENVER
Room 107, Old Custom House, 16th & Arapahoe Sts.
DENVER, COLO.

MR MICHAEL 1L SHOCKMAN
LA MOURE N DAK

REPLY COLLECT WESTERN UNION DATE OF BIRTH YOUR SON
JAMES PHILIP SHOCKMAN HAS HE EVER BEEN MARRIED HAD
FREvIOUS MILITA PY UIJILV.I:CL OR BEEN CONVICTED OF ANY
CRIME DO YOU CONSENT TO HIS ENLISTMENT IN THE
UNITED STATES I.L“XEII'."E CORFS

MARINE CORPS RECRUITING

MARTIVE CORPS RECRUITING
DENVER

MY SON JAMES PHILIP SHOCKMAN HAS NEVER BEEN MARRIED
NO PREVIOUS ijJ.L.LT}xRY SERVICE NO CRIMINAL RECORD DATE
OF BIRTH JUNE 15TH 1919 THIS TELEGRAM IS MY CONSENT
TO HIS ENLISTMENT IN THE UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

MICHAEL I. SHOCKMAN

THE CITY MARSHAL
LA MOURE N DAK

REPLY COLLECT WESTERN UNION RE ANY POLICE OR JUVENILE
RECORD JAMES PHILIP SHOCKMAN AGE 20

MARINE CORPS RECRUITING

MARINE CORPS RECRUITING
DENVER
JAMES PHILIFP SHOCKMAN HAS NO POLICE RECORD

CI.L & J-J...LHLJ‘LTILL

- e == - - - - em mm == B . . - e Em e e wm e e e e

[ESTERN UNION TELEGRAMNS

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY:

g
ﬂkg‘l{’b&%{”n }
E. T. PETERS,
Captain, U, S. Marine Corps,
Recruiting Officer.
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

WESTERN RECRUITING DIVISION
HEADQUARTERS, DISTRICT OF DENVER
Room 107, Old Custom House, 16th & Arapahoe Sts,
DENVER, COLO,

12 . m e + Q)
0 oeptenmper, LYoy

D
4

Dear Sir:

Mr. ...Jgmes Fhilip Chockoan who states that he
resided at 140 e from

has applied for enlistment in the United States Marine Corps.

The Marine Corps cannot accept for enlistment any man who
has ever been convicted of a crime by any civil court, or who has ever
committed an act such as would render him liable to criminal prosecu-
tion in a e¢ivil court. If such a conviction, or the commission of
such an act, is recorded against him, he must be rejected, unless the
offense was of a trivial nature which would not reflect on the man's
character or affect his desirability for enlistment.

It is requested therefore, that a search of your records
be made to determine whether the above-named applicant has a police
or juvenile record in your files or has ever been arrested or con-
victed of an offense within the area under your jurisdiction, and a
report of your findings made on the back of this letter.

Your cooperation in completing and returning this form at
an early date will be appreciated. An envelope which requires no
postage is provided for this purpose.

Yours very truly,

AU e
Le Lo rELHLRS,
‘ +

07 bz,

5 5
k.ui:-l/q, Violi e

OFFICER IN CHARGE.

Born: 19 .June 1919 Hﬁlr: L. BT oW1
Weights .. .1&7 ... Eyes: . .L. U (o
Height: ... ‘A o Other: .....ieeeinaen.

Rolled |)ri_nt of right index

M.C.P.B. 72430 2-1-39 1M,




(City and State) (Date)

13, Has he apolice or juvenile reeord? ... ..

2. If so, what was the offense or charge? ... ............... e
3. What disposition of the case was MaAe P ... eeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene
4, 1If sentence or fine was awarded, what termor amount?® ... .

5. Do you consider him a desirable type of citizen® .........oo.cooo ..

8. Any other remarks you may care tomake ... ... ... e

re

306 P.B. In

nar P s T e gt S
liceDept.

wlilcl

Po

Denver,Colo;
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EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

Date.27._September. . . . .ig.39

Educational Qualifications of .. SHOCKMAN, Jemes Philip ... . .
(Name)
Enlisted—ReE¥BRE at .. RS _DH Denver,.Colo. . . on . .27 September. 1939 .
(Station) (Date)
(a) Grade attained in elementary school ... Eighth e e

(b) Number of years in high school (if not a graduate) and subjects taken, such as academic, business

ortechnical ... W R W W s S e L D s e

(c) If a high school graduate, so state showing subjects taken, such as academic, business or technical

(d) Name of business school, vocational training center, or other educational institution attended,
showing number of years of attendance and subjects taken ... .
........................................................................... e T o e N S WOR
(e) Number of years of college training (if not a graduate), name of college, kind of training such as
as academic, business or technical, and credits earned

(f) If a college graduate, give name of college, the course taken and degrees obtained ...

..Nonme

(g) Any other educational qualifications not covered above ... e e ey —

IR Ry - A o S

This form must be securely attached to the enlistment contract or agreement to extend enlistment of all
men accepted for first enlistment, reenlistment and extension of enlistment in the Marine Corps.
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
Headquarters, District of Denver,
Room 107 014 Custom Hou@ , 16th & Arapahoe Streets,
Denver, Colorado.

Sede 7 27 September, 1939
From: The Officer in Charge
e Pvt. James P, SHOGKMAN, U, S. Marine Corps.
Sub ject ; Travel Orders.
1% You will proceed this date via Atchison

Topeka & Santa Fe Railway leaving Union Depot, 17th &
Wynkoop Streets, at 5:45 p.m., to San Diego, uallfornla
where upon arrlval you will rPnort to the Conmandlng
General, lMarine Corps Base, for assignment.

B Uoon your arrival at San Diego, board an "L
or "0O" Bus, either of which will carry you to the Marine
Corps Base.

D Transportation necessary for the travel dir-
ected is furnlshed you herewith. You are furnished an
upper berth and $3.75 in cash for meals enroute. You are
also furnished ten cents in cash for bus fare in San Diego.

4, Your staff returns are being forwarded under
separate cover.

9 s The travel herein enjoined is necessary in
the Public Service.

B.T. PETERS.

Copies to: The !fajor General Commandant, .
The Commanding General, !ICB., San Diego, Calif.
Pile.

No prior service claimed.




